

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8799/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2008 in CRLM No.24734/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIKAS SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for anticipatory bail)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to  
place on record the copy of the charge sheet which is stated  
to have been filed in the year 2005.

List on 19th December, 2008.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master