

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8799/2008

VIKAS SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 691 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Cr1.) No. 8799 of 2008

Respondent is granted four weeks time to file  
counter affidavit.

SLP(Cr1.) No. 691 of 2009

File not received.

List again on 24.3.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

ns